FILE NO. 010855

RESOLUTION NO. 398-01

[Commending the California State Automobile Association.]

Resolution commending the California State Automobile Association's Employee Volunteer Program for its commitment to community services, and for being awarded the 2001 Corporate Volunteer Award from the Volunteer Center of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The California State Automobile Association's Employee Volunteer Program has been selected to receive the 2001 Corporate Volunteer Award from the Volunteer Center of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, The Corporate Volunteer Award, established in 1992, is awarded to a San Francisco business that provides an outstanding volunteer program; and,

WHEREAS, The California State Automobile Association emphasizes to its employees the importance of being a responsible corporate citizen; and,

WHEREAS, Four years ago, the California State Automobile Association established the Employee Volunteer Program, which encourages the participation of both AAA employees and AAA members in community-based activities; and,

WHEREAS, The Employee Volunteer Program's main objectives include building closer ties to members and their communities, promoting goodwill, and enhancing morale among employees; and,

WHEREAS, The California State Automobile Association's volunteer activities in 2000 include sponsoring the San Francisco AIDS Walk, the Race for the Cure, and American Heart Walks, and participation in Big Brothers Big Sisters Bowl for Kid's Sake, American Cancer Society's Relay for Life, Daffodil Days, Christmas in April, and Project Open Hand; and,

WHEREAS, The California State Automobile Association also established the AAA Outdoor Corps to provide environmental awareness; and

Leland Y. Yee, Ph.D. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WHEREAS, the AAA Outdoor Corps planted 8,000 aquatic plants and held a clean up of Yosemite National Park; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the California State Automobile Association's Employee Volunteer Program for its commitment to community service; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors congratulates the California State Automobile Association's Employee Volunteer Program for receiving the 2001 Corporate Volunteer Award from the Volunteer Center of San Francisco.

Leland Y. Yee, Ph.D. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010855

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the California State Automobile Association's Employee Volunteer Program for its commitment to community services, and for being awarded the 2001 Corporate Volunteer Award from the Volunteer Center of San Francisco.

May 14, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Yee

File No. 010855

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 14, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria(L.

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 2 5 2001

Date Approved